BB-X-X(S)D(S)D--22WWSeriesSeries
SELECTIONSELECTION GUIDEGUIDE
Order code
Input
Voltage
(V)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current
(MA)
Input Current
(Rated Load)
(MA)
Efficiency
(%)
Isolation
Capacitance
(PF)
MTTF1
(KHRS)
B0503XS-2W 5 3.3 400 470 85 30 3988
B0505XS-2W 5 5 400 470 81 33 3956
B0505XD-2W 5 5 400 470 81 33 3956
B0509XS-2W 5 9 222 455 84 40 3682
B0509XD-2W 5 9 222 455 84 40 3682
B0512XS-2W 5 12 167 450 84 40 3299
B0512XD-2W 5 12 167 450 84 40 3299
B0515XS-2W 5 15 133 450 84 40 2833
B0515XD-2W 5 15 133 450 84 40 2833
B0524XS-2W 5 24 83 442 82 40 2766
B0524XD-2W 5 24 83 442 84 40 2766
B1205XS-2W 12 5 400 200 81 40 2519
B1205XD-2W 12 5 400 200 81 40 2519
B1209XS-2W 12 9 222 190 83 61 2405
B1209XD-2W 12 9 222 190 83 61 2405
B1212XS-2W 12 12 167 190 85 74 2235
B1212XD-2W 12 12 167 190 85 74 2235
B1215XS-2W 12 15 133 185 85 68 2011
B1215XD-2W 12 15 133 185 85 68 2011
B1224XS-2W 12 24 83 99 84 68 1800
B1224XD-2W 12 24 83 99 83 69 1789
B1515XS-2W 15 15 133 185 85 68 2012
B1515XD-2W 15 15 133 185 85 70 2015
B2405XS-2W 24 5 400 104 80 60 2000
B2406XS-2W 24 6 333.3 102 82 58 1850
B2409XS-2W 24 9 222 100 83 65 1980
B2412XS-2W 24 12 167 99 84 78 1800
B2415XS-2W 24 15 133 99 84 58 1760
B2424XS-2W 24 24 83 99 84 68 1800
B2405XD-2W 24 5 400 104 80 60 1850
B2409XD-2W 24 9 222 100 83 65 1886
B2412XD-2W 24 12 167 99 84 78 1986
B2415XD-2W 24 15 133 99 84 58 1801
B2424XD-2W 24 24 83 99 84 68 1850
add Suffix “P” for Continuous Short Circuit Protection, e.g. B0505XD-2WP
MODELMODEL SELECTIONSELECTION
BB①0505②0505③XX④ SS⑤--22WW⑥
①Product Series ②Input Voltage
③Output Voltage ④Fixed Input